

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 866 OF 2004

STATE OF H.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TARVINDER KUMAR Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K.Thakur, adv.
Mr. D.Jha, adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 866 OF 2004

STATE OF H.P. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

TARVINDER KUMAR ... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not
satisfied that any interference is called for with the judgment of the
High Court directed acquittal of the respondent.

The bailable warrants executed to give effect to the order

dated 24.11.2003 stands discharged.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(D.K.JAIN)

.....J.
(Dr.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
April 01, 2009.